Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trade mark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please re	cord the attached documents or the address(es) below			
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Geophysical Technology Limited	NAME: Gap Geophysics Pty Limited			
Execution Date(s): 11/4/05 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? attached? Yes X No 3. Name of Conveyance:	ADDRESS: 212 Hilder Road The Gap Queensland ,4061 Australia			
Assignment	Additional пате(s) & addresses(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	5,444,374			
Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes X No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One			
Name: Barbara G. Ernst Address: Rothwell, Figg, Emst & Manbeck Suite 800 Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. Gity: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005 Telephone No.: 202/783-6040 Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031 Email Address: bernst@rfem.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Deposit account number: 02-2135			
Attorney Docket No. : 1871-102	Authorized User Name <u>Barbara G. Ernst</u>			
	E THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.				
Banava G Emat	Feb. 15, 800 6			
Barbara G. Ernst Total number of Name of Person Signing	f pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4			

PATENT REEL: 017262 FRAME: 0622

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT made this 4th day of November two thousand and five BETWEEN
Geophysical Technology Limited, A.C.N. 072 470 243, of Cumbrae-Stewart Bldg
Research Road, University of Queensland, Queensland, 4072, Australia, (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the first part AND Gap Geophysics Pty Limited, ACN 116 380 075, of 212 Hilder
Road, The Gap, Queensland, 4061, Australia, (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the second part.

WHEREAS the Assignor is the owner of United States of America Letters Patent as shown in the attached Schedule.

AND WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Letters Patent.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns to the Assignee the benefit of the Letters Patents, the right, title and interest therein and all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities conferred on the owner thereof by the grant of the Letters Patents free from all encumbrances and including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Letters Patents which may have accrued prior to the date hereof.

PATENT REEL: 017262 FRAME: 0623 -2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this assignment as of the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered for and on behalf of the said Geophysical Technology Limited (In Liquidation) in the presence of: Shanne

Name:

Position:

Gkan Shannon.

Signed, scaled and delivered for and on behalf of the said Gap Geophysics Pty Limited in the presence of:

Name:

Position:

MALGEM IS CATTACIA Name:

Position: DIRECTOR.

Name: FONGUE CATTACH

Position: SECRETARY

PATENT REEL: 017262 FRAME: 0624

SCHEDULE

Country	Patent No.	Title	Date Filed
USA	5444374	Method and apparatus for simultaneously collecting spatially and temporally varying magnetic survey data	3 June 1991

PATENT REEL: 017262 FRAME: 0625

RECORDED: 02/17/2006